Retirement Plan Information Announcing PNC Retirement Directions Mobile Application

You Can Now Access Retirement Account Information Anytime, Anywhere

Vested Interest[®] is pleased to offer PNC Retirement Directions Mobile Application. With the app, you can get on-the-go access, so you can easily track retirement account investing progress no matter where you are. Whether you have an iPhone[®], iPad, or AndroidTM, the PNC Retirement Directions Mobile Application will allow you to quickly check retirement account balances and more.

Go Mobile! Download the app directly from the app store on your iPhone[®], iPad, or Android[™] device.

Accessing PNC Retirement Directions Mobile Application







Once the PNC mobile app is downloaded onto your mobile device, you will simply log in with the same username and password you use with the secure website at retirementdirections.com. Here are some of the account details you will be able to view on the go:

- Check your retirement plan account balance
- View personal performance
- See how much you are contributing each paycheck
- Get easy access to PNC Participant Services Representatives for answers to your questions

Who Can You Contact With Questions?

You'll need your User ID and password for the Retirement Directions website to sign in to the app. You should have received this information through your employer. If you can't locate your employer's materials, or if you have any questions about the PNC Retirement Directions Mobile Application, please call the Vested Interest Response Line at 1-800-374-4631 Monday-Friday between 8 a.m. and 10 p.m. Eastern Time. In order to speak directly with a Customer Service Representative, dial "*", then "0" and your call will be transferred.

The PNC Retirement Directions Mobile Application is a service provided by PNC Bank, National Association to its Vested Interest® clients and their participants.

Your use of this app is subject to the PNC Retirement Directions Mobile Application terms & Conditions, which can be viewed in the app store for your device. The rate of return displayed on the My Performance page is as of the time period reflected on the mobile application, and may differ from other calculated rates of return for your retirement account. For your detailed rate of return calculation and explanation, please refer to www.retirementdirections.com>>Account History>>Rate of Return.

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. ("PNC") uses the name PNC Institutional Investments® to provide investment management and fiduciary services, FDIC-insured banking products and services and lending of funds, and the name Vested Interest® to provide non-discretionary defined contribution plan services and investment options through its subsidiary, PNC Bank, National Association, which is a **Member FDIC**. PNC does not provide legal, tax or accounting advice. PNC does not provide investment advice to Vested Interest® plan sponsors or participants.

"PNC Institutional Investments" and "Vested Interest" are registered trademarks of The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Investments: Not FDIC Insured. No Bank Guarantee. May Lose Value.

©2013 The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. All rights reserved.

